Town of Lockport Lockport, Louisiana

Minutes of Special Meeting September 30, 2019

The Mayor and Town Council met in special session on Monday, September 30, 2019, at 5:30PM, at the Lockport Town Hall Complex.

A. Call to Order, B. Opening Prayer, C. Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Edward Reinhardt called the meeting to order. The opening prayer was offered by the Deputy Clerk Dana Boudreaux. The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Reinhardt.

D. Roll Call

The roll was called with the following present: Mayor Edward Reinhardt, Councilmembers: Sharon Guidry, Rodney Hartman, Wayne Bourgeois, Jr., and Stephen Baudoin. Councilwoman Bobbie Galjour was absent.

E. Announce that a notice is hereby given in compliance with La. R.S 42:19.1, that the governing authority of Town of Lockport, Lafourche Parish, Louisiana, will meet in open and public session on Monday, the 21st day of October 2019 at 7:00 p.m., at 710 Church Street, Lockport, Louisiana, to consider calling an election to be held on April 4, 2019 in Town of Lockport, Lafourche Parish, Louisiana, for levy of an ad valorem tax for the purpose police protection in the town. Mayor Reinhardt made this announcement.

F. Adjourn

The next scheduled regular Town meeting will be held on Tuesday, October 15, 2019. There being no further business to come before the Council, a motion by Councilman Hartman to adjourn the meeting was seconded by Councilman Baudoin, and it carried unanimously at 5:37PM.

| | Town of Lockport | |
|--|---|--|
| | /s/ Edward ReinhardtEdward Reinhardt, Mayor | |
| /s/ Mandy Himel Mandy Himel, Town Clerk | | |

Page 1 of 1 10/8/2019